Ey virtue of a ¥rit of Execution Eo. 66  of 1931, iscusd out of ths Court of
Comron Plesg of Columbia County, O ka dirscted, theres will bo exposed to publice
gale, by veadua or outery to tha higheet and bast bidders for eash, in the Sheriff's
pffico, Columbia County Court Eouse, Bloomsburg, Peoncylvenia on  May 19 » 1983,
Lo 10300 o'clock i.M., Bastera Daylight Tima, in tha forenoon™ of tha said
d-y, oll tha right, titls end interest of tha Dafendonts, in aad tol

ALL that certain plece, parcel and tract ¢f land lying and
being situate partly in the Borough of Berwick and partly in the
Borough of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows: :

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly right of way of the
Erie Lackawanna Rallway Co., formerly Erie Lackawanna Railroad,
sald point belng at the southeast corner of lands now or late of
Il Boyd Eckrotes thence running along the easterly line of lands
now or late of Boyd Eckrote, T. H. Welliver and Laura Yohey
north 14 degrees 45 minutas east 1,343.55 feet, more or less,
and crossing the dividing line between the Borough of Berwick and
the Borough of Briar Creek to the southerly side of West Front
Street as presently located; thence north B9 degrees 16 minutes
east 31.14 feet to the northwest corner of Lot #2087 thence
i south 14 degrees 45 minutes west 709.82 feet to the southwest
corner of Lot #117 and the northwest corner of Lot #1187y thence
along the westerly boundary line of’Lot #118, 1l18A and 119 south
23 degrees 5 minutes east 240 feet to a point at the northwest
corner of Lot #120; thence along the westerly boundary line of
Lot #120, 121, 122, 123, 124 and 1242 south 40 degrees 53 minutes
east 34B.50 feet to a pointy thence running along other lands
now or late of Peter Gaydosh, now of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, south 2 degrees 30 minutes west 90.22 feet, more
or less, to the northerly line of West Maple Laney thence .
running along the northerly line of West Maple Land south 71 °
degrees 22 minutes east 95.01 feet, more or less; thence
running south 18 degrees 38 minutes west 200 feet, nurec v less,
to a polnt on the northerly right of way ol the ch.ove wehtd seed
railroad; thence running along the said right of way north 71
degrees 22 minutes west 566.57 feet, more or less, to the
place of beginning.

-

The above description was prepared from a suivey of Park
Place Village, Section D, prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated January 31, 1978.

BEING the greater portion of Parcel No. 3 conveyed by Roman
Homes, Inc., to Twin Hills Development Corporation by deed dated
March 13, 1975, and recorded March 13,. 1975, in Columbia County
Deed Book Volume 270 at Page 1102.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all the restrictions, conditions and
reservations contained in former deeds and also UNDER AND SUBJECT
to the covenants and restrictions established for Park Place
IIVillage as set forth in Deed Book 217 at Page 368.

HOTICE is bereby given to sll clai{mants sod parties in interest, that the EFheriff
will o May 20 , 1583, .f1le & Bchedule of Distributicn in his offica
vhare tha sang will be available ﬁn'nuwanimaandtkatIns&mﬁmtﬂx;uitlbeawda
45 aceordence witk the schedule unless exceptions are filed thersto within ten {10)
days theresnfter.

EEIZID AND TAKEA into exacution at tha suit of TEORP COXSIMER DISCOURT COHPARY
vs. THIN EILLS DEVELOTIEXT CORPORATION.

SAID FPREMISES WILL BE BOLD BY:

\idrare @ Vordry

SHERIVE OF COLUMAIA COUNIY

GINO L. ARDRIUZZI, ATTOEKEY




REV~296 | 4-78}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

BUREAU QF ACCOUNTS SETTLEMENT
HARRISBURG '

NOTICE - SALE OF PROPERTY

To the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenne
Bureau of Accounts Setilement

P.O. Box 2055
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

In accordance with the provisions of Section 1402 and 1712 of the Fiscal Code of 1929 (Act of Apfil
19, 1929, P.L. 343), requiring sheriffs, receivers, assignees, masters or other officers having c}i%arge of the sale
of the property or franchises of corporations, limited partnerships or joint-stock associations, to _not'ify the Secre-
tary of Revenue of such sale and to read at the sale a certificate, to be furnished by him, relative to liens for
State taxes, bonus and other public accounts, setilements, providing & fee for said officers, and imposing a

penalty for neglect or refusal to perform such duties, the following statement is filed:

FIRST. The name or names of the plaintiff or party at whose instance or upon whose account the sale is
made is:

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

SECOND. The name of the corporation, limited partnership or joint-stock association whose property or
franchise is to be sold is:

TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT CORP.

ICGRRECT CORPORATE TITLE)

= THIS NOTICE MUST BE FILED WITH THE DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE TWENTY (20) DAYS PRIOR TO DATE OF SALE

THIRD. The time and place of sale is:

10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, MAY 19, 1983 in the Sheriff's Offlce, Col. Co. Courthouse,
EIcomsburd, Fa.

FOURTH. The nature of the property to be soid and the location of the same is:

"Refer to attached descriptioﬁ.

FIFTH. Are the franchises included in the advertised description of property to be sold?

{Signature) %Sr; gr_ﬁﬁ/
A.

(Title or official capacity) Chief Daputy

(P.0, Address) Courthouse Rldg., Bloomsburg, Pa.

13 May 1983

Date of notice

Please attach copy of descripiien as advertised.



OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLOOMSBPBLURE, PENNSYLVANIA, T7B15

VICTOR B. VARDLING, Sheriff

TELERHONE: 717-784-19291

Thorp Consumer Discount Co.
Vs
Twin Hill Development Corp.

- POSTING OF PROPERTY

e April 18, 1983 at_ %300 PM,

A. ). ZALE, Chief Depuly

JOHN J, O'BRIEN, DEPLTY
LEE F, MENEINGER, DEPUTY
LINDA D. MOWERY, DEBUTY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMOWWEALTH OF PENNA,
NO. 66 of 1981 ED

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

_____ ___, posted a copy of the

SHERIFF'S SALYE bill on the property of ijn m” Dev glnmgnt Corp

Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
County Deputy Sheriff John J O'Brien

Sald postlng performed by Columbia

Sworn and subscribed before me this

19th dav of apri] 1983

Frederick J. Peterson, Prothonotary

Columbia County, Pennsylvania

S0 Answers;:

TN ‘&1 0@‘;“_%

john J @ Brien
//%eputy Sheriff

Victor B. Bandling
Sheriff, Col. Co.




OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COWRT HOUSE

BLOUGMBEBURG, PENNSTYLVANLA, 17815

VICTCR B. VANDLIRG, Sheriff A, J. ZALE, Chisf Deputy

TELEFHONE: 717-784-199}% JOHN LI, O'BRIEN, PRPEPUTY

LEE F. MENSBINGER, DEPUTY

Thorp Consumer Discount Co. LINDA D. MOWRRY, DERUTY
vs

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 66 of 1981 ED
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Twin Hills Development Corp.

SERVICE ON_Twin Hills Development Corp.

ON_March 31, 1983 , at 12315 PM, _served , a true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defendant,
By Handing to Leo J. Yodock President

Twin Hills Development Corp. at233 East 3rd 5t., Bloomsburg, Penna. 17815

by __ John J O'Rrien and Delbert Doty
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

Delbert Doty il S
John J. O'Brjen -
Deputy Sheriff

Victor B. Vandling
Sheriff Columbia Co.

So Answers: ;{ @é%f%

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 31 day of March
19 83

Frederick J. Peterson
Prothonotary,., Columbia County, Pa.
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SHERIFF'S SALE

€ A D}Jfau./% @3

COST SHEET

_7;/,.1 /'///5 \Dec/e/w"w(f,/f— @,g,c::

Vs
THURSDAY, Moy 18 553 NO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION:
Judgement --- Principal $ 9 F&6.9/
Insurance
Interest from ~ ’5’/?'/ to /7, o508
Rezal Estate Tax
Interest from to
days @ $ per day

Attorneys® Fee

| Total ees $ G0 S04 2 g LT v
NITTAL PROTHONTARY CQSISt (PD. BY ATTY.)
Froth., (Writ $ 0.0 oS
Pro. PFd. (3700 A .
Shff. Ve 1. 75 A
Judg. Fee AT
Atty. Fes F—
Satisfaction
Total eee $_%.5. 05 3 .
___ [0 300,94
SHERIFF'S COST OF SALEs ’
Docket & Levy $ Soc
Service of Notice o0
Postage —————a———
Posting of Sale Bills (Bldg., Office, Lobby, etc.) /500
Advertising, Sale Bills S o0
Newspapers 5. .00
Mileage 7. 30
Crying/Adjourn of Sale ST 00
Sheriff's Deed (executing & registering) 20.00
Solicitor's fee 20.060
Totalee. S_M $ ?7 gO
Morning Press (Ads) $__ L4
Berwick Enterprise (Ads)
Henrie Printing 37 25 .
Total w.. $_/Z5 L < $ /GSG s
Prothonotary - List of Liens $ /o000
Deed 5o
Total e $_'/_5/ﬂ___ s /fﬁﬂ
Recorder of Deeds, Col. Co.
Deed, Search, etc. Total eoo $__/5. 52 $ /8. $D
REAL ESTATE TAXES: '
Borough wp. & County Taxes, 195> $_ 7¥s0
1981 & 198 13 ) 5/3. 47
Parcel #2
Total eee $_587.57. $ S5E7 57
' SEWERAGE RENT D 5
Municipality [ Detur e - for 19__ $__ $ —
- TOTAL TAXES & COSTS =mmwmmw= $ 894 52
BUYER:
BID PRICEs $ POUNDAGE $ vk A
DEED IN NAME OFt ““7‘-?“"’“57‘""":'"""7‘}77“5:?“?"‘-“---f‘:l-lfé;wir"’?», 50,0 Al i e S e
/REALTY TRANSFER TAX $ STATE STAMPS §
& Yy S ‘ y



RS vetas (a8 . REAL TY TRANSFER TAX FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL VANIA BOOK NUMBER
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AFFIDAVIT OF VALUE PAGE NUMBER
BUREAU OF FIELD OPERATIONS DATE RECORDED oo s

COMPLETE APPLICASLE SECTIONS IN FULL AND FILE IN DUPLICATE WiTH RECORDER OF DEEDS WHEN {1)THE
FULL CONSIDERATION IS NOT SET FORTH IN THE DEED, (2) THE TRAKRSFER [S WiTHOUT CONSIDERATION OR AGIFT,
OR (3) A TAX EXEMPTION IS CLAIMED, (REFER SECT, 8, RTT ACT OF DEC. 27, 1951, P.L. 1742 AS AMENDED)

SECTION |
{(COMPLETE FOR ALL TRANSACTIONS)

Twin Hills Development Corporation By the SHERIFF of Columbia County

GRANTOR (5! ADDRESS ZiP CODE,
Thorp Consumer Discount Company 301 Market 5treet, Berwick, Pa. 18603
CRAMTEE {5) ADDREES ZIF CODE

LOCATION OF LAND, TENEMENTS AND HEREDITAMENTS:

Maple Street Berwick Columbia
F.C. STREET & HUMBER OR OTHER DESCRIPTION MAME OF LOCAL GOVERMMENTAL UMIT COUNTY
EULL CONSIDERATION §5_894.52 ' HIGHEST ASSESSED VALUE s_1900.00

FAIR MARKET VALUE s__2700,00 REALTY TRANSFER TAX PAID §._ one

TAX EXEMPT TRANSACTIONS: IF TRANSFER IS PARTIALLY OR WHOLLY EXEMPT, SHOW AMOUNT EXEMPT,
REASON [S) AND CITE PORTION CF LAW. :

Mortgage holder exempt

IF THIS IS A TRANSFER FROM A STRAW, AGENT OR TRUST AGREEMEMNT, COMPLETE THE REVERSE SIDE.

SECTION [}
(COMPLETE ONLY IF PROPERTY WAS SUBJECT TO LIEN OR MORTGAGE AT THE TIME OF TRANSFER)
EX{STING MORTGAGE: % DISPOSITION
MORTGAGEE ' AODRESS
EXISTING MORTGARGE: § DISPOSITION
MORTGAGEE ADDRESS
EXISTING LIEN OR OBLIGATICN: § DISPDS!TION
LIENHOLDER EDDRESS
EXISTING LIEN OR OBLIGATION: & DISPOSITION
LIENHOLDER ADDRESS
SECTION It :

{COMPLETE ONLY IF TRANSFER IS RESULT OF JUDICIAL SALE)
OFFICIAL CORDUCTING saLE__Victor B, Vandling, Col. Co. Courthouse, Bloomsburg - Sheriff

NAME ADDRESS TITLE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER _ L5ee) Grantee
NAME ACDRESS TITLE
JUDGEMENT PLUS HIGHEST ASSESSED
PRIOR LIENS BID PRICE VALUE
HIGHEST ASSESSED VALUE s 1900.00
“JUDGEMENT PLUS INTEREST s 67,274.99
BID PRICE (RN L s 894,52
PRIOR RECORDED LIEN 3 $
PRIOR RECORDED MORTGAGE $ $
PRIOR RECORDED MORTGAGE 5 $
UNPAID REAL ESTATE TAXES 5 $
WATER RENT DUE $ $
SEWAGE RENT DUE 5 $
ATTDRMEY FEES $ 3 _
OTHER (COSTS, ETC) $ ' $ .
TOTAL 5 B74274.99 s 894,52 s 1900,00
i NOTE: CALCULATIONS MUST BE SHOWN IN ALL COLUMNS,
ALL OF THE INFORMATION ENTERED
SWORN AND SUBRSCRIBED BEFOREME YHIS o ON BOTH S5IDES OF THIS AFFIDAVIT IS
TRUE, FULL AND COMPLETE TO THE
DAY OF 19 BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION
AND BELIEF.
MOTARY PUBLIC Q N 2 -
£ -~ / -
- M el
N ] R 4 - e
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES : 19 [ GRANTEE AGENT FOR GRANTE?
[ erRANTOR XX AGENT FOR GRANTGE

| STRAW [ TRUSTEE



To the Bonorable, the Judaes within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due

legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

THURSDAY ) the

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on
A9TH .. ...day of . MAY

_.COMPANY, 301 Market Street, Berwick, Pa, =~~~

for the price or sum of. EIGHT HUNDRED-NINETY FOUR AND 52/100 ($894.52) plus SEVENTEEN AND

v DEIDG the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs.......
_____ Col. Co. Sheriff's Dept,  Sale Cost $87.80
Poundage 17.89

_____________________________________________________ $105.69

. Press-Enterprise, Inc, 148,40
Henrie Printing ] . 37.25

..Prothonotary of Columbia County | . 15,00
Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County 18,50

_ Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau (1981 and 1982 Delinquent Taxes) 513.47
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector Berwick Borough. 1983 Col. Co. Taxes T4 10

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

VS

TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT CORP.

NO. 1028 of 1981 J.D.
NO. 66 of 198l E.D.

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

20 MAY 1983 | \/JW > \!0““&""‘@ Sherif

VICTOR B. VANDLING = %
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SHERIFF'S SALE .
By virfue of a Writ of
Execution No. 66 of 1981,
issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Col-
vmbic County, t¢ me

Twin Hills Sbheriff sale $148.40 ‘ directed, there will be
|
|
1
|
i

exposed 1o public sale,
by vendue or outcry to |
the highest and best bid- !
ders, for cash, in the !

Sheritf's OIHce, Colum- |
bio County Court House, |
Bloomsburg, Fennsyl- :
vania, on:

May 19,1983
uHOOOocIockAM

Eastern Doylight Time, in
the forenoon of the said
day, all the right, tile
and interest of the
Defendants in and ‘o:

ALt that certain piece,
arcel and tract ot land
ying and being situvate
portly in the Borough of
Berwick and partly In the
Borowgh of Briar Creek, -
Collum ia EzuniEdPann

T sylvania, ur and ;
.Pa.u.l. .R.. Tyverly IXL .............. , being duly sworn according . described os follows:..a..i.

T R R A e G

VICTOR B. VANDLING 619-(1__
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

ifs

Direr s Lo eeise Juc. s o5 2|
Qaf& %JG/‘CLJ /}.,4/ ['74-,& ,.;-,/e:{/,’?o/‘~ ~—DOLLARS ¥

. J; Plosmsbury, Fo. -
. For a»(f’ C’u.nmm Vs /,./,_j //// /405/ /

Ze A/ A;g o é—;bo'.[:la $3057336L a7 E".IF LD"ID'.I' . S E—

i T TR P ek

) . . —— g T |

D AT N 45 minotes west 709.82
teet to the southwest
B e el L & = L

. . - degrees 22 minules west
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . /9? 77~ .dayof . W . jeo.s7 leat. more of

less.: 1o 1he - plese——t-
Poge oo T L

: T'I'l?i NOTICE is hereby given to
{ all cloimants and parties_
tn interest, that the Sher™”
J_ iff will on May 20, 1983,
rs file o Schedule of Distri-- |
bution in his office .
'?.,' i _whell'eblthe'sume will be
T ; z+2 gvailoble- for Tnspection
My Commission Expir & TOECF ol ibution wil
MATTHEW ! CREML NOV .}"‘" .be. mode in occordance

BLOOMSBURG COLUMB! . 3?_ with_the schedule unless
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES . —— Sxcoprions 9@ g8 e

Andnow, . .. ...oo 19. . .., Thereby certity tRAFIETRAENIE A T thereatier

SEIZED AND YJAKEN int
i s aln s ; . tion ot The SUill ©
charges amounting to §. . ...... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the f THORP CONSUMER DIS.
fidavit have been paidin full. ' AL
MENT CORPORATION,
SAID PREMISES WILL BE
S0OLB BY: :
VICTOR B, VANDLING,
Sheriff of
Columbia County
GINO L. ANDRLUZZI,
Attorney




SHERIFF'S SMLE - | -
By virtue of o Writ of
Execution No, 66 of 1981,
issued out of the Court
of Commaon Pleas of Cal-
umbia County, %o me
directed, there will be
exposed o public sole,
by vendue or autcry to
the highest and best bid-
ders, for cash, in the
Sheriffs Office, Colum-
bia County Court House,
Bloomsburg, - Pennsyl-
varia, oh:
May 19,1983
at 10:00 o'clock A.M.

Eastern Daylight Time, in
the forenoon of the said
day, ali the right, title
and " interest of the
Defendants in and to:

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA | A e et o o
SS: yingi and being situate
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA j parlly in the Borough of

Berwick ond portly in the
Borough of Briar Creek,
Collu in %zuqn . Pnn:é
: . sylvania, boen a
.............. , being duly sworn according .E.chﬁea as follows; -

says that Berwick Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its o moriborty” hghn oF

the n?ril;‘ar'i','s ) rigll.-n kr.if

- " 1 i -

place of business in the Town of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Per ;zﬁnzi Rzi'\ﬂrf:vl ué‘fo
. . . . ormeriy ‘Erir.-l acka-
estéfbhshed on Fhe 6th da'y of f&pnl, 1903, and has been published daily (except ‘gnggeiﬁ; road, :u‘;;f
Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of its ¢ 5 joro rg?ra(;tgéu%girg?:

: . . . thence i | the
hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above « easrerl;w;?r:zg of londs

. . . . now or late of Boyd
which appeared in the issue of said newspaper on :

.......................... Eckrote, T. H. Weiliver
o Apl’l |_ 27’ ' May 4, || and laura Yohey north

..................... 8 in: 14 degrees 45 minutes
that the affiant i fth » 198 o exactly as PTI o og 1,9343‘35 feet, more
a € amantis one o i 3 : : or less, and crossing the

. e owners and publishers of said hewspaper in which I dhiv-lding “I,:e fbe,ﬁeen

. . . . . . . . the Borough of Berwick

or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Berwick Enterprise are in and the Bogrough of Briar

Ject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of the allegation Stim o8 et From Shrack

.Paul R. Eyerly IIX

side of West Front Street

tat . _ as presently located;
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true. thence north 89 degrees
- 16 minvtes east 31.14

T ™~ e feet to the northwest

. & " <m:rrnel' of Lot #208;

\ P \ thence south 14 degrees

vty e N N s o - 45 minutes west 70982

feet to the southwest
Sworn and sub ib : 7% - ’ ) degrees 22 minutes west
ubscribed to before me this . . /227~  dayof ... 7757 566.57 feet, more of

las, to the plass !

- . Tll?\i NOTICE is.herebydgiven.io
7 ol claimants and parties
P £ 58 ot // I V:% '.a'mi?lres\,g’\:n\ '|2|?}a S'\;g;_
. . i will on May 20, 3,
(Not Py - léé file o Schedule of Distri-
<

butien in ~his office

- ' where the somj will be

My Commission Expire. T uvgilahhlebfor i :pecﬁqﬁ
: nd that Distribbtion wi

MATTHEW / CREME NOTAR = Bo ‘made in ofcordance’
BLOOMSBURG £01gMBIAI ¥ 8 with the schedbe unless
MY COMMISSION FXPIRES jiJ 3t exceptions are fited ther-

——

: ithin t 10} doys

e 19, . . ., I hereby certiiV WML G A 2 smgég“l"l:sb E:AL'EN _w:O
. +SENZ in

charges amounting to $. . . . .. . for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee 2XeSotot 3t the suit of

idavi i THORP CONSUMER DIS-
fldaVIt have been pald n full COUNT COMPANY wvs.

TWIN HILLS DEVELOP-
MENT CORPORATION,
SAID PREMISES WILL BE
50LD BY:
.................. VICTOR B. VANDLING,
""""" ~ Sherift of
Columbia County
GINC L. ANDRLUZZI,
Attorney
Apr: 27, May 4,11 E
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To the PHonorable, the Judaes within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due

legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on....... THURSDAY _  the
VISTH day of . MAY o 1082 gy 10300

o'clock .. As. M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

- 89/100 ($17,89) POUNDAGE =w=== === oo e e oo et s o e e == Dollars

e DEING the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs .o ..

_Lol. Co. Sheriff's Dept. Sale Cost $87.80
Poundage 17.89

___________ $105,69

. Press-Enterprise, Inc. . -~ 148, 40
Henrie Printing 3?..25
______ Prothonotary of Columbia County 15,00
Recorder of Deeds of Columbia Codnty 18.50
_ Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau {1981 and 1982 Delinquent Taxes) 513,47
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector Berwick Borough. 1983 Col., Co. Taxes 74.10

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT GO.

vs

TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT CORP.

NO. 1028 of 198l J.D.
NO. 77766 of 1981 E.D.

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

o Mar9es \/437@*’ ' \r"“"“’&""‘b Sheriff

VICTOR B. VANDLING =



@o the Honorabvle, the Judges twithin named;

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due
icgal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on =~ THURSDAY = the
JSTH day of MAY 1982 ¢ 10s00 .

o'clock. = A- M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where I sold the same to THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT

__COMPANY, 301 Market Street, Berwick, Pa.

for the price or sum of 'EIGHT HUNDRED-NINETY FOUR AND 52/100 ($894.52) plus SEVENTEEN AND

89/100(517'89)P0UNDAGE """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Dollars

o being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs . ... .
Col. Co. Sheriff's Dept. Sale Cost 387.80

$105. 69

Press-Enterprise, Inc.

288240

_Henrie Printing 37.25
Prothonotary of Columbia County ) 15,00
Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County o dBe30

~ Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau (1981 and 1982 Delinquent Taxes) 513.47
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector Berwick Borough. 1983 Col. Co. Taxes 74,10

TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT CORP.

NO. 1028 of 1981 J.D.
NO, 66 of 1981 E.D.

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

20 MAY 1983 \/JW © \I&“&Qbroéshmﬂf

VICTOR B. VANDLING




Writ of Execution-(M. .gage Foreclosure) P.R.C.P. 318L .0 3183 and Rule 3257

TROR? CONSTMER DLACOMT SOt e IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

N Colambin . ... . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Original Docket No. e Term 19 ___
Judgment Docket NolouTerm 19 o

............................ eomremeesrenessiseasnenmrerecceereenees | EXecution Docket No... . 66 ... .. Term 19 81
Defendanrt Writ of ___._._............ Execution
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of .. .M!...,-.“-. ................ -
To the Sherifi of COlunbin County:

“To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the abave matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the fol-
lowing described property {Specifically describe property. below):

Sea Attachad Description

Amount d_uc $ 49,444.91
Jsswsry 13, 1981 17,808.08
Intecest from.. $ 2
Total $.07,274.99 Plus Costs

&8s endorsed.

e A
Septenber 22, 151 e (i

......................................................................................................

By




ALL that certain plece, parcel and tract oOf land lying and
being situate partly in the Borough of Berwick and partly in the
Borough of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows: '

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly right of way of the
Erie Lackawanna Rallway Co., formerly Erie Lackawanna Railroad,
sald point belng at the southeast corner of lands now or late of
Boyd Eckrote; thence running along the easterly line of lands
now or late of Boyd Eckrote, T. Ha. Welliver and Loura Yohey
north 14 degrees 45 minutes east l,343.55 feet, more or less,
and crossing the dividing line between the Borough of Berwick and
the Borough of Briar Creek to the southerly side of West Front
Street as presently located; thence north 89 degrees 16 minutes
east 31.14 feet to the northwest corner of Lot #208; thence
south 14 degrees 45 minutes west 709.82 feet to the southwest
corner of Lot #117 and the northwest corner of Lot #1118y thence
along the westerly boundary line of Lot #1118, 118A and 119 south
23 degrees 5 minutes east 240 feet to a point at the northwest
corner of Lot #120; thence along the westerly boundary line of
Lot #120, 121, 122, 123, 124 and 124A south 40 degrees 53 minutes
east 348.50 feet to a point; thence running along other lands
now or late of Peter Gaydosh, now of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, south 2 degrees 10 minutes west 90.22 feet, more
or less, to the northerly 1ine of West Maple Lane; thence .
running along the northerly line of West Maple Land south 71 °
degrees 22 minutes east 95,01 feet, more or less; thence

 running south 18 degrees 38 minutes west 200 feet, morc or lesis,

to a point on the northerly right of way of the whiove menti sned
rallroad; thence running along the said right of way north 71
degrees 22 minutes west 566.57 feet, more or less, to the

place of beginning. :

The above description was prepared from a sui'vey of Park
Place Village, Section D, prepared by Orangeville Surveylng
Consultants dated January 31, 1978. '

BEING the greater portlon of Parcel No., 3 conveyed by Roman
Homes, Inc., to Twin Hills Development Corporation by deed dated
March 13, 1975, and recorded March 13, 1975, 1in Columbia County
Deed Book Volume 270 at Page 1102. ' :

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all the reatrictions, conditions and
reservations contained in former deeds and also UNDER AND SUBJECT
to the covenants and restrictions established for Park Place
village as set forth in Deed Book 217 at Page 368.

Bute LY7 e KRy




THORP CONSUMER DIBCOUNT CO., IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS

Plaintiff _ 3 OF COLIMBIA COUNTY
vs. s CIVIL ACTION-LAW
TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURK
Dafendant : MO, 1028 of 1981

~ NOTICE OF SHERIFY'S SALX OF REAL ESTATE

TO: TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, MMts harein and title owners of

the real estate hereinafter described:

HOTICRE is heraby given that by virtue of the above-captionad writ of
exscution, issued under thes sbove-captionsd judgment, directed to the Sheriff of
Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendus or outery te

the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg,
Columbis County, Pennsylvanis on .Thursdéy s May 19 , 1983, at 10:00

4§ M., In t& forenoon of the said day, all your right, title and interest in an
to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate partly in the Borough of

| Berwick and partly in the Borough of Briar Creak, Columbia County, Peansylvania,

bounded and dncrﬂu__d as !o_llmz

BEGIKNING at a point on the northerly right-of-way of the Kris Lackawanna
Railway Co., formerly Erie Lackawanna Railroad, said point being at tha south-
sast cornar of lands now or late of Boyd Eckrote; thence running along the
easterly lina of lands now or late of Boyd Eckrots, T. H. Welliver and lLaura
Yohay north 14 degress 45 minutes east 1,343.35 feet, more or less, and crossing
the dividing line between the Borough of Bsrwick and the Borough of Briar Creek
to the southerly side of West Front Strest as prasently located; thence north 89
degrees 16 minutes sast 31.14 feet to the northwest corner of Lot #208; thence
south 14 degrees 45 minutes west 709.82 feet to the southwast corner of Lot #117
and the northwest corner of Lot #118; thence slong the westerly boundary line of
Lot #118, 118A and 119 south 23 degrees 5 minutes sast 240 feet to & point at the
northwest corner of Lot #120; thence along the westerly boundary line of Lot
#120, 121, 122, 123, 124 snd 1244 south 40 degrees 53 minutes sast 343,30 feet to
a point; thence running along other lands now or late of Peter Gaydosh, now of
Twin Hills Development Corporation, south 2 degrees 30 minutes west 90.22 feet,
more or less, to the portherly line of West Maple lane; thence running along the
northerly 1ins of West Maple Lane south 71 degrees 22 miautes east $5.01 feet,
zore or less; thence running south 18 degrees 38 minutes wast 200 fest, more or
lese to a point on tha northerly right of way of the abovemsntioned rallroad;
thence running along the sald right of way nerth 71 degreas 21 minutes west
566.%7 feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.



HOTICE 1s harsby given to all chmu and parties in interest that tha
Sheriff will on May 20 - s 1983 file a Schedula of Distribution in his
office, where the same will be availsable for inspection and that Distribution
will be mada in accordance with the Scheduls unless axceptions ars filed t&nto

within ten (10) days thersafter.

¢
Cino L. Andreussi -
Attornay for Plaintiff

34 Pirst Valley Bank Bldg.
Bazlaton, PA 18201




?;THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
vSs. : CIVIL ACTION--LAW
E;TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT CORP- : ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
giORATION,
: Defendant : NO. 1028 of 1981 J.D,

NO. 66 of 1981 E.D.

SHERIFF'S SALFE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of Writ of Fxecution Neo. 66 of 1981,;
:_issued out 0of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to the
§ Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by wvendue or
;'outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Sheriff's Office,
;?Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on Thursday, May 19 » 1983,
at 10300 A.M., Eastern Daylight Time, in the fore=nocon of the said day, all your'
- right, title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land
ézsituate partly in the Borough of Berwick and partly in the Borough of Briar

"Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

_ BEGINNING at a point on the northerly right-of-way of the Erie Lackawanna t
:‘Railway Co., formerly Erie Lackawanna Railroad, said point being at the south-
~east corner of lands now or late of Boyd Eckrote; thence running along the
;-easterly line of lands now or late of Boyd Eckrote, T. H, Welliver and Laura
"Yohey north 14 degrees 45 minutes east 1,343.55 feet, more or less, and crossing
- the dividing line between the Borough of Berwick and the Borough of Briar Creek

. to the southerly side of West Front Street as presently located; thence north 89
. degrees 16 minutes east 31.14 feet to the northwest corner of Lot #208; thence
i:south 14 degrees 45 minutes west 709.82 feet to the southwest corner of Lot#117
and the northwest corner of Lot #118: thence along the westerly boundary line of!
Lot #118, 118A and 119 south 23 degrees 5 minutes east 240 feet to a point at the
V northwest corner of Lot #120: thence along the westerly boundary line of Lot
1'#120, 121, 122, 123, 124 and 124A south 40 degrees 53 minutes east 348.50 feet tp
'a point; thence running along other lands now or late of Peter Gaydosh, now of
‘Twin Hills Development Corporation, south 2 degrees 30 minutes west 90.22 feet,
émore or less, to the northerly line of West Maple Lane; thence running along the’
¢ northerly line of West Maple Lane south 71 degrees 22 minutes east 95.01 feet,
i:more or less; thence running south 18 degrees 38 minutes west 200 feet, more or
}less to a point on the northerly right of way of the abovementioned railroad; '
;thence running along the said right of way north 71 degrees 22 minutes west

‘ 566,57 feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.



_ The above description was prepared from a survey of Park Place Village,
i Section D, prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated January 31, 1978.

o BEING the greater portion of Parcel No. 3 conveyed by Roman Homes, Inc.,
;s to Twin Hills Development Corporation by deed dated March 13, 1975, and recorded
.. March 13, 1975, in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 270 at page 1102,

N UNDER AND SUBJECT to all the restrictions, conditions and reservations con-—
.itained in former deeds and also UNDER AND SUBJECT to the covenants and restric-
;; tions established for Park Place Village as set forth in Deed Book 217 at Page 368.

. NOTICE is hereby given to all claimants and partiles in interest, that the

. Sheriff will on May 20 » 1983, file a Schedule of Distribution in
“his office where the same will be available for inspection and that Dlstrlbutlon
: will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed '
i thereto within ten (10) days thereafter,

, SEIZED AND TAKEN dinto execution at the suit of Thorp Consumer Discount Co.
. v8. Twin Hills Development Corporation.
."SAID PREMISES WILL BE SOLD BY:

VICTOR VANDLING, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

" GINO L, ANDREUZZIL, ESQUIRE
. Attormey for Plaintiff
314 First Valley Bank Bldg.
" Hazleton, PA 18201



. THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT co., : 1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COLUMBTA COUNTY
vs. : CIVIL ACEION--LAW
f;TWIN HILL.S DEVELOPMENT CORPORA-
t. TION, :  ACTICN OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant : NO. 1028 of 1981

ATFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANT

Gino L. Andreuzzi, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that to the best of his personal knowledge, information and belief,
the name and last-known address of the Defendant, Twin Hills Development Corp-

oration is: 7205 New Berwick Highway, Bloomsburg__,-";PA 178_‘](_5)". 3
~ o ‘

¢ Sworn to and subscrlbed to
- hefore me this S{Lf ~ day of

March, 1983,

/ ,3
s Kook




LAW OFFICE
GINO L. ANDREUZZI

314 FIRST VALLEY BANK BUILDING
HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANIA 18201

MEMEER OF THE FLORIDA

AND PENNSYLVANIA BARS AREA CODE 717 454-5102 ‘;','.t o
I
e~ T
March 24, 1983 ! e
§ —
— P s o
i ¥ ™
o L T oo
m 5 & o
2w -
- — — s o] . i
Chief Deputy A. J. Zale =t 3 tad -

Sheriff's Office "
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 18603
Thorp Consumer Discount Co. vs.
Re: Twin Hills Development Corporation

Dear Chief Deputy Zale:
Enclosed please find the following:
1. 7Three copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate.
2. Five Coples of Proposed Description.
3. Three copies of the Affidavit of Whereabouts of Defendants.

4. Pive copies of the Notice pertaining to the distribution and
exceptions.

5. Advance cost deposit of $500.00.

The copies of the Writ of Execution were sent to the Prothonotary under
separate cover in order that he might stamp these as being reissued. He
was instructed to place them in your possession after they were so processed.

In reference to the release from your department, I do not hawe such a
form in my possession and 1 request that you continue to use the original
release given to you as covering this sale. I do not believe there is
anything preventing us from using this procedure since no sale was ever
held on the property.

I respectfully request that you schedule this for sale as soon as
possible. Please motify me of the time, date and .place of sale,

1f there are any questions on this matter please do not he51tate to
contact me at any time. : j

E

Klné?sf regards, «f-

L’/?L/b u\‘“k’{//

Gino L. Andreuzzi
GLA:gpk
Enc.

ce-Thorp, Berwick



LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

....... Court or Corumoen Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

No. ... 1?55 ... of

Real Debl . ......................... 1'$29.7851.00.....
Interest from ... O¢t. 1. 1979 [ ot ..o
Commission . ..... ... .. ... .......... |} ... | A
Costs ... ... oo [
Judgment entered ... .Qctober 25, 1979 .. ... . ... ..
Dale of Lien . ... . .

No. 1756 of

Interest from Oct. 1, 1979 [T R,

Commission . ........................ [
Costs ... [l Lol
Judgment entered .....0¢tober 25, 197%.. ... ... .. ..

Date of Lien ... ... . e

Interest from .0Ct. 1. 1979 [l looooan.

Commission ........ ................. [ l..ooooet.

Costs ... [l et b

Interest from ....NQv. 9, 1979 [ [ovinnnss

Costs ... . i [ T
Judgment entered ....DGCember 7, 1979 . . ... ... ... ..
Trate of Lien ... . . i e e e e

Costs . o e [ [P
June 11, 1980

Judgment entered .. .Y ST Y
Date of Lien .. e e




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

........................................................... Coutrt of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
Poloron Homes, Inc. .. ... ... .. ... No. . 979 of ... . ... Term, 18.80. ..
Real Debl ... .00 11$29,000,00

----------------------------------------------- Interest from May9,1980 | Y A
Versus Commission ... ... . ... ... ... ... .. .0 || ooo.. [,

Costs .. .. [ [,

Twin Hills DEVE10pment COT‘D. Judgment entered Junel8:1980 ....................
....................................... Date of Lien ... . .. .. . . e
............................................... Nature of Lien ... Judgment Note

Donald E. Reichart Lumber & Supplies, Iqc. No. 1587.... of ... Term 13.80..

""""""""""""""""""""" Real Debl ..o 11$21,386140. ..
Aug. 1, 1980 ., e,

................................................. Interest from .7t

versus Commission ............_ ... ........ | | S,
Costs ... .. e [ S N
Twin Hil11s Development Corp. Judgment entered ....0ctober 8, 1980 .

Date of Lien . ... e e e

Faxon Lumber Co. . . . .. ... ... No. ..174...... OF i Term, 19.81..
Real Debt .......................... I1$ .8.9001.00... ..
------------------------ Intevest from .. Feb..2, 1981 . || . ... ... ... ...,

Twin Hi11s Development Corporation Judgment enicred ....February 9, 1981

Date of Lien ... .. . e e e

Susquehanna Saving. Association .. ... ) No. . 3925 o Term, 19. 80
------------------------------------------------ Interest from .... 0 202 0 s 00 ] e

Versus Commission ..............c..0..aa.. [ | PP
Costs ... ... oo [ | P
Twin Hills Development Corp. Judgment entered ... ... February 26, 1981 . . . ..

Date of Lien . ... i i e e e e

.Susquehanna. Savings Association. .. .. ) No. ..1826. ... of .ot oo, Term, 1980

................................................. Interest from . AXCN, Lol o L
versus Commission .......... ... ... ..., [l -

Costs ... ... ... . [ .. ool

Twin Hills Development Corp. Judgment entered . J.€DYUAry 26, 1981

Date of Licn ... e




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

TWIN HILLS DEVELGPMENT CORPORATION

No. .. 1327

Costs ... .. ... . . .. [ P
Judgment entered ......| February. 26,.198]............

Date of Lien ... ... . e

No. 1928 of ..., Term, 13, 80 ..

Judgment entered ....... February 26, 1981 . .. .. .. . ..

Date of Lien . ... ... ... .

Real Debt . ... I1s 48,458 04

Interest from ... 7.7 .7 STU L [ IS

Commission ......................... I | TR,

Costs ... b oot
February 26, 1981

Judgment entered ......... L LY L T,

Trate of Lien ... e

No. 301 of

Judgment cntered ... V&M A9 T,

Dale of Lien . ... e e

No. 406

Real Debt . ... .. ... ............. 8§ .. 0¥~ Koo ...

Judgment cntered ... L L T T .

Date of Lien .. ... .7 0 0 o




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

Judgment entered

Daile of Lien

T 1 1 Term, 19.8.1,\
......................... s ...921,69. ...
....................... 18 PP R
......................... S
......................... | U P

. UNITED PENN BANK .......................... No. . H78 L ‘Term, 13 81 .
Real Debt .. .................... 11s29,000,00

-------------------------------------------------- Interest from Sept2431980 [ P PR
versus Commission .._....................... [T . [

Costs . ........ ... ... ... ... [ | TP,

TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT CORP. Judgment enteved ... APYil 21, 1981 .. ... . ... . ... ..

Date of Lien

Interest from

Commission

Judgment entered

Date of Lien

Nature of Lien

Judgment entered

Date of Lien

Judgment en

Date of Lien

cosept. 2,198 o

tered ..




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

......................................................... Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
Kahler_ & Tretter Contractors, Inc.. . No. ... 128 of ... Term, 19. 81 .
Real Debt ... .. ... .. . ... ..., ) 6!163[32 ......

----------------------------------------------- Interest from Aug24,1981 | PP PO
versus Commission ... ...... .. ......... [l P

Costs ... . oot

_Twin Hills Development Corp. Tudgment entered ... ...... Sept. 4, 1981 ...,
Date of Lien . ... . . ... . e

................................................. Nature of Lien ... Defau?t . JUdgment e

. U°S-A- ......................................... ) No. . 1317 P Term, 13. 81
Real Debt ... .. ... ... ... .. ...... ||$9,5?UI78

R R R R R Inlerest from ............. ... ... AP U U ... .. e
Versus Commisgsion ........... .. ........... 1R

i Costs .. ... ... .. ... dé ......... |t

_Twin Hills Development Corp. Judgment entered ...... sept. 8, 1981
Date of Lien . ... . e

................................................. Nature of Lien Federa]TaXL1en

Real Debt .. ... .. ... ... |18 =7a=vr | =5 ...

Twin Hills Development Corp. Judgment entered .o€Rt.- 24, 1981

Date of Lien ... ..

VETSus Commission ....... .. ....... ... ... i RN

TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT COQ. Judgment entered ... CER L S SO




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

No, ..., 410 of L. Term, 1982
Real Debt ............. .. . ... |15218,16475
Interest from ... .................... [ P,
Commission ......................... | P
Costs ... ... .. . .. oo | P
Judgment entered ....... April 7,. 1982 .................
Date of Lien ... . . .. . e
Nature of Lien ... .. Federa1 Tax L1en ..................

..D. Joseph Sacco ... No. . JO2 ot . Term, 1982 .
Real Debt ... ... ... .. ... ... ..., .. K- 466 |30 ......
R R R I L R Interest fram ....................... |l ... ..., | S
VETSUs Commission .......... ... ........... [t | T

Costs ... i i |
VI HILLS DEVELOPHENT CORP. .. sudgment enterea ... June 28, 1982 ©
Date of Lien . ... .. ... ... ... .... [
................................................. Nalure of Lien .... ,Tf‘ﬁ.HSCK‘jpt of dudgment........ ..

.. Stephen Levan, Jr. & Donna Levan No. . 369 Of o verm, 19/ 9

Real Debt ... ............ ... .... 15 2850 00,

................................................. Interest from ....................... || f
versus Commission ... .. ... ................ [ | DR
Costs .. ... e S T loveonan,
TWIN HILLS DEVELQPUI_—:_NT_ CORP ___________ Judgment enlered ..... Ju?y 30, 1882 ...
........ Date of Lien ... ... .. L e

_Charles R. ShotweTl, Jr., t/a No. .. 341 ot ... Torm, 19 82

. ) ) L. Real Debt . ..oovooeo |l: 6295 40 ...
Kline Heating & Air Conditioning Co.

------------------------------------------------- Interest from ............ ... 0 ] oot

Versus Commission ......................... [ T

COSLS « o o [overnnn.

TWIN HILLS DEVELOP”ENTCORP _________ Judgment entered ...... October 28, 1982

................ Dale of Lien ... ... e e

.......................................... Nature of Lien .,,.,.D.e_fau-lt Jdd@“ent.._...“...‘..‘_.

...Thorp Consumer Discount Co. No. 9L er Term, 19..81.

Real Debt .......ooooooiieinen. ., 11$48,998.123 ...

----------------------------------------------- Interest from ........ ... .. ... ... ] oo

versus Commission ......................... | Lo |

Costs (.. . e ] e e

TWIN HILLS. DEVELOPMENT CORP. Judgment cntered ... .. AP”]41983 ...................

Date of Lien ... .. .. e




State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 5.

Beverly J, Michael, Acting .
I, EOriiExBEhIRE, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that T

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Twin Hills Develcpment Corporation
and find as follows:

See Photostatic copy attached,

Fee . $5.00 ..... In testimony whereof I have set my hand and
seal of office this 10th day of May

AD, 19 83.

\Kiuum&%% "W . .%%‘ZggngR



REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

I.7T.T. Thorp Corporatim
MOBTGAGEE: CRsND I RO OC SEaC

im”‘l
TGA : 146 Wast Front Street
VORTOAGORIS! ; e B REES

[LASTaAME FIAST INITIAL irouses NAME

i 3

{ Twin Hills Di:;%sospnent Coxrporation Berwick _ PENNSYLVANIA
| 7205 New Berwick Highway, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WITNESSETH, that Mortgagoris). does mortgage, grant, seil, and convay, unto Mortgagen, its successors or assigns the following dewcribed

Real Estate inthecounty of _ Coylumbia  Commonweaith of Pennaytvanis, Lo wit:
See attached sheet for description. o )
*

together with all buikdings and impravements now ar hereafter erected therson and ali healing, lighting, phumbing, ga4, cectie, ventilating,
rrﬁ'lg\?rnting and air-conditioning rquipment uaed in cennection therewith, sl of which, for the purpose of this mareguge. shall be doemed fixlures
and subject to the lisn hereal, and the heraditarments and appurtenances perinining to the properiy shove described, and aii nllrve, prasagen,
whirrs, righoy, liberiien and privilegen, whatsoevrer Lhrreuntugnlongiﬂg ot ln anywine appertaining and the reveraives and remminders, sl of which
i rt-i(-rr(-c'ir hereinailer as the “premisen’”.

TO HAVE ANTITO HOLD the premises, unto the Mortgagee, its succeasors and ansigns, forever, for the purposes anid unes herein wet Torth, free
from wll rights and bencfijts under any Homestead Exempiion Laws of the Commonweallh of Pennsylvania which msy b enncted, which snid
righta and henefila the Mortgagor does hereby axprosaly relosas and waive,

And the Martgagar hereby cavenants that the Mortgagor |a indefrasibly seized of a good titla to (he res} salate in fre simple, iree and clear of sll
encumbrances, except se fnllows;

Mortgager also mssigna to Mortgagee all rents, innues and profits of anid premises, snd the proceeds of any or all of the mortgzaged progee t¥ which
may b taken by eminest domaon, reserving the right tn enllect and ume the same, with or withoul iaking prrrase anion af Dhe premtiaes, Juring com
tinuance of default hereunder, and during conlinuance of such default authorizing Motignges to sster upen maid pronsises wockior Lo coilest nad
enfiece the same withaut regard ta sdequacy of any security tor the indebtedness herelsy serured by nny bowful means inchuding a i men, of 8
receiver in the name nf any parly hesato, and to apply the same lesn coata and sxpenwen of operalion and collecuion, incloding Fessonabla
atraeney’s fres, upon any indebiedness secured hereby, in suck order an Mortgoges may determine

FOR THY PURPOSE OF SECURING: (1} Performance of each agrrement nf Mor i gagor cantained berein, i2) Pavment of the pruscipsl sum with
interesi, {Total vf Paymenty), ax provided in accordence with the terma and pravisions of 4 iromissory Note thercinalier relerred to un Nate '

dated _Oc;_t_ober_ 1‘_ 1979 executed hy Mortgagor and payable to the order of Maortinees, in Lhe s P ntal of
Pavmentsiofs 65, 977,86 o 8l having the date of ita final payment due on ___S_fl_' B mﬂnth'i fr(-‘m _dfflte .

hareof——-———==or an rxitended, delorred or rencheduled by tenewal or refinanes; {33 Prymeni of any adiitional advanres wirh interesg
theeron, ey may hereafier be losned by Mortgages at iln nption 1o MorLgagor; {41 The payment ol any money that may by advanesd by 1he Mort
gagee aL its nption to Mortgagoer for any reason or Lo third parties, with interest thereon, where the amount s sre advanemd tn protect the apeunt

ar wn accorance with the covenants of this Morigage: 16) Any renewal, refinancing or aatension of aaid Note. or nny other sgrreoment Lo pay whie

r-av be aubatituted therefor.

Ail payments made by Morigagor on the obligationial secured by this Mertgegs ahall be applied in the fnliowing order:

FIRST: To reimburse Mortﬁagm {or the payment of taxes and axsesaments that may ba levied and avaeased sganat said Premisen, snaLt-
ance premuums, repairs, and all other charges and expenses agreed to be paid by the Mortgagor which Martgagee at (4« OpLion peys Lo prutect Lhe
recurily or Lo perform Mortgagor's covenants,

SECOND: To the payment of Mertzagee's expenses, if any, in enforcing the Note or this Morigage, including reasonable sttorsey fops and
coata.

THIRD: To the payment of the Total of Paymenta.

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREOF, MORTGAGORIS! COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1 to keep waid premuses cnsured paansd kots by
fire and ther hazards, camualty and contingencies sp to the full value of alt improvements or in such othet smounts ss Mo gt may reiuase for
the protection of Mortgagee in such manner. in such amounts, and in such companies 89 Martgngee may from Lime Lo fime a sprove, sand that inss
proceeds tieas expense of collection) shall. at Mortgagee s npition, be apphed on said indebtodne sy, whether due or not or Lo G etnrntiog of =aid
impravements. inevent of losn Martgagor witl give immediate notice Ey mail to the Martgagee, who may make proof of loas o nat mede sromptly
by Mortgagor, and pach inaurance company concerned ix hereby authorized snd directed to make payment for such iosa dureetly o the 4 origagre
inatead of Lo the Mortgagor. (2) To pay before they breome delinquent sl taxes and specinl pesessments of any kind (hat hove hieh or may b
levied or assessed upon azid premises, or againat this Mortgage or the Note or Notes secured hetehy, and Lo dehiver Lo Muct gagre, upon raguest ef
the MorLgagre, the official receipt showing payment of all such tazes and nrmessmentas. (31 1n the event of default by Mortgugor urder Paragraphn
| or 2 abave. Mortgagee, st its option, may (s} place and keep auch inaurance above provided far in [orce thraughout the Lo of thia Mortguge and
pay Lhe reasonabie premiums sand charges therefar: (D) pay afl asid texes and nssessmenta without determinmg the valdity thersof andt i Fuy
such liens and all sucl dinhurrementia ahall be deemed a pact of the indeblednean sseyred by this Mortgage and ahalt be jmmedntely dos and
peyable hy Mortgogor to Mortgagee. {4} To keep the buildings and other improvements now exiating or hereafter srected in grod condition and
fepair, nnt to commit or sufler any wante or uny use of said premisea contrary 1o restricLions of record or cunleary todaw, and tn pociat Marigagee
tr onies ot sll reesonable times {or the purpose of invpeciing the premises; not in temave or demalish any bulishing Lhereon, to seatore proveptly
and in a gooed and workmanlike manner any buildings which mey be damaged or deatroyed theeeon, and to pry, when due, 1)l cla s fur Iuimr per-
formed and materials Furnished therefar; ib) That he will pay, promptly the indebtadnexs secyred harehy, and perlorm wil nther obilgntons un full
compliance with the terma of anid Note and thia Mortgage; l& That the time of payment of the indebiednean hereby accuted, or of 20y portion
theren! tnay be extended or renewed, and any portiona of the premises herein describad may. without notice, be releaned from the ben hereat,
without reteasing or affecting the peeaonal lisbility of any person or the priarity of thin Mort gage; (73 That he dors heraby foraver wareant srd wiil
h;:vrr defend the Litle and possernion thereol aginat tl":e lawful claima of any and ali peranns whatsoever, except prior imnholdees, i ang, linted
above,

1735 MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: (1) Time le of the ssaence. If the anid Mortgagor nhall fail or neglect 1o pay any insialimenta on sd Note 85
the same may herealter become dus, or upon default in performance of any agresment hareynder, of upon sale or other Gisprosilion of Che pram s
by Mortgagor, or should any action or ocesling be fH::i In any court to snforce .;J? Lien on, claim aguinat or inkorest in the premusea. than ali
suha owihﬂ by Lhe Mortgagor to the | ortlpngw under this Mortgage or under the Note or Nates secured heeshy ahail immwlmeli bt rzme due
‘“",.3“"“ without notice st the aption of Lhe Mortgagee, on the appiication of Lhe Mortgages, or asnigrice, ar any ther person wha may he an-
titled to the monise due thereon. In such evan: the Mortgages shall have the right immedistely Lo Joreclose this martgege hy compiaint lor that
purpase, and such complaint may be prosecuted to judxmant snd sxecutlon snd saie for the collection of the whole amwunt of the indshiedness
and intersst thereon, including reasonable aticrney s foes, any '.mounu sdvanved pursuant to this mortgege, roets of suit, and costa of s,
FA 07 Riev. 7R
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ALL that ceartain plece, parcel and tract of land lying and
being situate partly in the Borough of Berwick and partly in the
Borough of Briar Creek., Columbia County, Pennaylvania, bounded
and describad as follows:

a

BEQINNING at a point on the northerly right of way of the
Erie Lackawanna Rallway Co., formerly Erile Lackawanna Railroad,
#8aid point being at the southeast corner of lands now or late of
Boyd Eckroter thence running along the easterly lina of lands
now or late of Boyd Eckrote, T. H., Welliver and Laura Yohey
north 14 degrees 45 minutes east 1, 343.55 feet, more or leas,
and crousing the dividing line between the Borough of Berwick and
the Borough of Briar Creek to the aoutherly side of West Front
Street as presently locatedr thence north 89 degrees 16 minutes

aast 31.14 feet to the northwest corner of Lot #208; thence

south 14 degrees 45 minutes west 709.82 feet to the sBouthwest
corner of Lot #117 and the northwest corner of Lot #118: thence
along the westerly boundary line of Lot #118, 1l18A and 119 south
23 degreesz 5 minutes east 240 feet to a polint at the northwest
corner of Lot #1207 thence along the westerly bourdary line of
Lot #120, 121, 122, 123, 124 and 124A south 40 degrees 53 minutes
aast 34B.50 feet tc a pointr thence running along other lands
now or late of Peter Gaydosh, now of Twin Hills Develoumnent
Corporation, south 2 degrees 30 minutes west 90.22 fect, more

or less, to the northerly line of West Maple Laner thence
running along the northerly line of West Maple Land south 71
degrees 22 minutes east 95,01 feet, more or less; thenoce

L running south 18 degrees 18 minutes west 200 feet, more or less,

to a point on the northerly right of way cof the abouve mentioned
railroady thence running uslong the sald right of way anorth 71
degrees 22 minutes west 566,57 feet, more or less, to thea

place of beginning.

The above description was prepared from a suivey of Park
Place Village, Section D, prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated January 31, 1978,

BEING the ¢greater portion of Parcel No., 3 conveyed by Roman
Homes, Inc.; to Twin Hills Development Corporation by deed dated
March 13, 1975, and recorded March 13, 1975, 1in Columbla County
Deed Book Volume 270 at Page 1102.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all the restrictiona, condltions and
resarvations contained in former deeds and alaoc UNDER AND SUBJECT
to the covenants and restrictions established for Park Place
VYillage as set forth in Deed Book 217 at Page 1368.
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(21 In the event said premises are sold at & foreclosurs sale, Mortgagorial shall be liable for any deficiency remaini ng after nala of the prerminen and
° application of the proceeds of said sals to the indablednesa scured and to the expenses of foreclosure. including Mortgagee's reasonable

sttnrney’s fees and costs.

{5 Whenever, by the terms of this instrument or of said Note. Morigagee in given ::J option, such oplion may be exercised when the right sccruss

or at any lime Lhereafter, and no acceptance by Mortgages of payment of ihdebledness in defayult shali conslitate » waiver of sny deflault then

existing and continuing or thereafter sccruing.

{4} By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after ity due date, Mortgagee donn not weiva ita right sither Lo raquite prompt payment when

due of all other sums so secured or to deciare defauit for failure so to pay. [ Martgagor shell pey naid Note st the time and in Lhe manner sforesaid

and shall abide by, comply with, and duly perform all the covenzrts and agteements herein, then this conveyance shall be null and void.

(61 All Murtﬁagoru #hall be jointly and sevorally linble for fulfiiiment of their covenants and agreements herein cantained, and all provisions of this

Mortgage shafl inure to and be binding upon the heirs. exscutors, sdministrators, successots, grantees, lessees and aspigns of pariien herelo

tespeciively. Any reference in this Mortgage of the singuisr shall be conatrued se plursl where apprapriste.

161 Shouid aaid property or “f part thercof be taken by reason of condemnation proceeding. Mortgages shall be entitled to sl compensation,
awards, other payments therefor and epply the same on said indebtedness.

{7 1n the event of foreclosurs of Lhin Mortgage, Mortgagor agrees o surrender posssanion of Lhe premises to the Purchaser at foreclosurs sale
tmerindintely after such sale. in the event such porsernion has nat previcusly been surrendered by Morigsgor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mortguge has been duly sxecuted this__18t  dayoi _October e 79
Signed, smla_J and delivered in the presence of: TWIN _I;II"I‘;SI{ DE\EELOP.' : CORPORATION
; _.-" Bytlﬁ;_*:\&;_ l ,"}‘,* -':,A,J—,//, [! iSEAL)
- President 7
. . : .
A A AP P ISEALY
Secretary
¥ - T Wt nen
{SEAL}
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, .
COUNTY OF  Columbla
——— e ‘. - tBEAL)
On this 1at deyof Octaobar . .
19‘__&___'2 9 _. belore me, & Notary Pueblie,
pereonally appeared Leo % Yodock, Jr. and Janet COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
K. Yodock, the  smxofficers of Twin COUNTY OF
Hills Development Corp. known 1o me to be a.
the personis} whose nametsl are subscribed 10 the within instrument and
wckrowiedged that_ 1@y executed the same ior the purposes thersin CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
:w:l_.atmd_
A L .
ol :I.‘ \l.\:.fmw sss &“"II‘FR?OF:_I:&;mnw ot my hand and official sanl, O'ﬂwﬁ% érleoh-liong.gu, kersby
N R S , certTi- "ol ThE prodise Femidence ortgageais 146
wore 5 Comminotprs Eapiyen, 12/12/78, Hest pront Streat, Berwick, PA. _  »
) Tt Notary Publie
NWHALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ? Witnees my hand this day of .
. .
COUNTY OF Columbia 3:42 pom. } W
Agent of Mortgages
Ty
Recorded on this__z_nd____dty of__ Oct, AD. 1 79 . In the Recorder's Dffice of the satd County,

in Mortguge Book, Voi. 197 .page ER)

Given under my hand and the seal of the said office the day and vour sl i

e O ﬁo-wef‘

Recorder

This inatrument was drafied by JOhn M, Kuchka, Egquire

Businene Address: 132 East Fronh Street, Berwigk. PA. 18603

*Name nud adsdress of esch mortgagor and witness is raquired. ’3
*Nuamen of sach mortgager snd witness and of notary must be typewriiten immediataly bensath the signature of such person. :
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By virtue of a ¥rit of Execution Bo. 66  of 1981, issued out of tha Court of

Cozson Pleas of Columbia County, to ma directod, thers will be exposed to publice
gale, by vendus or outcry to ths higheat and bast bidders for cash, in the Eheriff's
O0ffico, Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pemnsylvania ca May 19 s 1883,
at 10100 o'clock A.M., Bastern Daylight Time, i the forencen~ of the said
day, sll the right, title and interest of the Defendants, in and tot

BOTICE ii”ﬁc:aby given to sll claiments and parties in interest, that the Sheriff

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract 6f land lying and
being situate partly in the Borough of Berwick and partly in the
Borough of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as followss

BEGINNING at a polint on the northerly right of way of the
Erie Lackawanna Rallway Co., formerly Erie Lackawanna Railroad,
said point belng at the southeast corner of lands now or late of
Boyd Eckroter thence running along the easterly line of lands
now or late of Boyd Eckrote, T. H. Welliver and Laura Yohey

north 14 degrees 45 minutes east 1,343.55 feet, more or less,

L running south 18 degrees 38 minutes west 200 feet, moru o) less,

and crossing the dividing line between the Borough of Berwick and
the Borough of Briar Creek to the southerly side of West Front
Street as presently locatedr thence north 89 degrees 16 minutes
east 31.14 feet to the northwest corner of Lot #208; thence
south 14 degrees 45 minutes west 709.82 feet to the southwest
corner of Lot #117 and the northwest corner of Lot #1187 thence
along the westerly boundary 1ine of ‘Lot #1318, 118A and 119 south
23 degrees 5 minutes east 240 feet to a point at the northwest
corner of Lot #120; thence along the westerly boundary line of
Lot #120, 121, 122, 123, 124 and 1242 south 40 degrees 53 minutes
east 348.50 feet to a pointy thence running along other lands
now or late of Peter Gaydosh, now of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, south 2 degrees 30 minutes west 90.22 feet, more

or less, to the northerly line of West Maple Laner thence )
running along the northerly 1ine of West Maple Land south 71
degrees 22 mlnutes east 95.01 feet, more or less; thence

to a pulnt on the northerly right of way of the cb.ove mentd ol
rallroad; thence running along the saild right of way north 71
degrees 22 minutes west 566.57 feet, more or less, to the

place of beginning.

The abhove desdription-was prepared from a suivey of Park
Place Village, Section D, prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated January 31, 1978.

BEING the greater portion of Parcel No. 3 conveyed by Roman
Homes, Inc., to Twin Hills Development Corporation by deed dated
March 13, 1975, and recorded March 13, 1975, in Columbia County
Deed Book Volume 270 at Page 1102.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all the restrictions, conditions and
reservations contained in former deeds and also UNDER AND SUBJECT
to the covenants and restrictions established for Park Place

I‘Village as set forth in Deed Book 217 at Page 368,

will on May 20 , 1583, .f11e a Schedule of Distributica ia his office
wheare ﬂunacuuidlltn:svmﬂmhhnfor:numtcchu:andl&m:!nmttﬂhndnanUJ.bctudn

in accordsance with the scheduls unless sxceptisna are £iled thersto within ten (10)
days tharsafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEM into execution at tha suit of THORP COMSUMER DIBCOUNT COMPARY

vs. THIN HILLS DEVILOPMERT CORXPCRATION.

\ i dran © Vondiimy

SHERIVF OF COLUMBIA COUNIY

CINO L. ANDREUZII, ATTORMEY

COPIES TO:

Henrie Printing

P-E (Legal Ads, ENTERPRISE only, Wed., Apr 27, May 4 & 11. Affidavit requested)
Connie Gingher, Tax Collector, Berwick Boro.
Chris Klinger, Sewerage Clerk, Berwick Boro.



Ey virtus of a ¥rit of Erecution Ko, 66  of 1631, laosued out of tha Court of
Comon Pless of Coluzhia County, to ms directod, there vill be exposed to publie
sale, by veadua or outsry to the highest and bast bifders for cash, in the Sheriff's
0ffico, Coluzbia County Court Louss, Bloonshurg, Pepncylvenia on  May 19 s 1883,
at 1C:00 a'eclock A.H., Eastera Daylight Tims, in the forencen-. of tha exid
dny, gll tha right, title end interest of tha Defendante, in ead tol

ALL that certain plece, parcel and tract of land lying and
beilng situate partly in the Borough of Berwick and partly in the
Borough of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylwvania, bounded
and described as followss :

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly right of way of the
Erie Lackawanna Railway Co., formerly Erie Lackawanna Railrcad,
said point being at the southeast corner of lands now or late of
Boyd Eckroter thence running along the easterly line of lands
{l now or late of Boyd Eckrote, T. H. Welliver and Laura Ychey
north 14 degrees 45 minutes east 1,343.55 feet, more or less,
and crossing the dividing line between the Borough of Berwick and
the Borough of Briar Creek to the southerly side of West Front
Street as presently locateds; thence north 89 degrees 16 minutes
east 31.14 feet to the northwest corner of Lot #208; thencae
south 14 degrees 45 minutes west 709.82 feet to the southwest
corner of Lot #117 and the northwest cornexr of Lot #118s thence
along the westerly boundary 1ine of Lot #118, 118A and 119 south
23 degrees 5 minutes east 240 feet to a point at the northwest
corner of Lot #1207 thence along the westerly boundary line of
ot #120, 121, 122, 123, 124 and 1247 south 40 degrees 53 minutes
east 348.50 feet to a point; thence running along other lands
now or late of Peter Gaydosh, now of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, south 2 degrees 30 minutes west 90.22 feet, more
or less, to the northerly 1ine of West Maple Laner thence .
running along the northerly line of West Maple Land south 71°
degrees 22 minutes east 95.01 feet, more or less; thence
L running south 1B degrees 38 minutes west 200 feet, mowle OF lesio,
to a pulnt on the northerly righbL of way of the ob.ve mentloned
railroad; thence running along the said right of way north 71
degrees 22 mlnutes west 566.57 feet, more or less, to the
place of beginning.

The above description was prepared from a suivey of Park
Place Village, Sectlon D, prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated January 31, 1978.

BEING the greater portion of Parcel No. 3 conveyed by Roman
Homes, Inc., to Twin Hills Development Corporation by deed dated
March 13, 1975, and recorded March 13, 1975, in Ceolumbia County
Deed Book Volume 270 at Page 1102.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all the restrictions, conditions and
reservations contained in former deeds and also UNDER AND SUBJECT
to the covenants and restrictions established for Park Place
village as set forth in Deed Book 217 at Page 368.

I | :

EOTICE ia bereby given to sll claimants and parties in {nterest, that tha Shexiff
will on May 20 , 1633, f1le a Schadule of Distributica in his office
vhere the sems will be availabls for inspecticn and that Distribution will ba mads

in sccordznce with the scheduls unloss exceptions are £iled thereto within ten (10)
days tharcaftasr,

SEIZED AUD TAKEM into execution at tha suit of TEORP CONSUMER DIBCOUNY CCHPARY
vs. TWIH EILLS DEVELOPMERT CORPORAYION.

\ o dron ® Vondiry

SIERIFT OF COLLBIA COUNTY

GIEO L. ANDREUZII, ATTOREEY
Chris,

Please furnish a 3EWERAGE BILL STATEMENT on the described property. Thank you

i;{;?%&ii/

)



By
Cozeon Pleas of Columbia County, to ma diracted, there viil be exposed to publie
cale, by vealua or outery to ths highast and bast bidders for cash, in tha Sheriff's
cffico, Coluwdia County Court Bouse, Bloounsburg, Penncylvenia on  May 19 s 1923,

10:00 o'clock A.M,, Bastern Daylight Tims, in tha forencon-. of tha said
drw, ell the right, titla and intsrest of tha Dafeadents, in and tod :

 running south 18 degrees 38 minutes west 200 feel, wnule or less,

I | I -
KOTICE is beraby given to cll claimants and perties in interest, that the Sheriff

virtus of a ¥rit of Exccution Ko, 66 of 1581, iocucd cut of ths Court of

ALL that certain plece, parcel and tract of land lying and
being situate partly in the Borough of Berwick and partly in the
Borough of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows: :

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly right of way of the
Erie Lackawanna Rallway Co., formerly Erie Lackawanna Rallrocad,
sald point being at the southeast corner of lands now or late of
Boyd Eckrote; thence running along the easterly line of lands
now or late of Boyd Eckrote, T. H. Welliver and lLaura Yohey
north 14 degrees 45 minutes east 1,343.55 feet, more or less,
and crossing the dividing line between the Borough of Berwick and
the Borough of Briar Creek to the southerly side of West Front
Street as presently located; thence north B9 degrees 16 minutes
east 31.14 feet to the northwest corner of Lot #2087 thence
south 14 degrees 45 minutes west 709.82 feet to the southwest
corner of Lot #117 and the northwest corner of Lot #118f thence
along the westerly boundary line of ‘Lot #1118, 118A and 119 south
23 degrees 5 minutes east 240 feet to a point at the northwest
corner of Lot #120; thence along the westerly boundary line of
Lot #120, 121, 122, 123, 124 and 124A south 40 degrees 53 minutes
east 348.50 feet to a points thence running along other lands
now or late of Peter Gaydosh, now of Twin Hills Development
Corporation, south 2 degrees 30 minutes west 90.22 feet, more
or less, to the northerly line of West Maple Lane; thence .
running along the northerly line of West Maple Land south 71°
degrees 22 minutes east 95.01 feet, more or less; thence

to a polnt on the northerly right of way of the chove mwentd sned
railroad; thence running along the said right of way north 71
degrees 22 minutes west 566.57 feet, more or less, to the

place of beginning.

The above description was prepared from a sui'vey of Park
Place Village, Section D, prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated January 31, 1978.

BEING the greater portion of parcel No, 3 conveyed by Roman
Homes, Inc., to Twin Hills Development Corporation by deed dated
March 13, 1975, and recorded March 13, 1975, in Columbia County
Deed Book Volume 270 at Page 1102.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all the restrictions, conditions and
reservations contained in former deeds and also UNDER AND SUBJECT
to the covenants and restrictlions established for Park Place
village as set forth in Deed Book 217 at Page 368.

will on May 20 , 1533, .f11s a Bchedule of Distribution in his office

vhare the sems will be availabls for inspectica #nd that Distribution will ba mada
in sccordence with tha scheduls unless excepticns zre £iled thereto within ten (10)
dzys thereafter,

SEIZEh AND TAKER into executiocn at the suit of TEORP CONSUMER DISCOUT CGR{PARY

v¥s. TWIN KILLS DEVELOTHERT CORPORATION.

SATD PREMISES WILL BE BOLD BY:

\/_Aﬁfw N O«ro&*'cb

BUERIFY OF COLWEIA COUNTY

GINO L. AEDREUZIX, ATTORMEY

Connle,

Please furnish a TAX STATEMENT on the described property.

Thank you.

Would Briar Creek tax this propérty also??7?7 ; /(j fﬁz}at//



THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

Plaintiff
vs.

TWIN HILLS DEVELOPMENT

“LAW oFFices oF -
KUCHKA & IREY _
32 EAST FRONT STREET. ." S

BERWICK PEMN NSYLVANI& 13603

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF ‘THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION IN MORTGACE FORECLOSURE

CORPORATION,
Defendant NO.

NO.

1628 OF 1981,
66 OF 1981,

J.D.
E.D.

L I L e e LN L I S B TR ) Y

'RULE

AND NOW, to wit, ';36—éb>day of November, 1981,

this
upon consideration of the within Petition for Stay of Execution

and Petition to Set Aside Execution, a Rule is hereby granted

upon the Plaintiff to show cause why the above captioned writ

of execution issued on September 25, 1981, should not be staved

and/or set aside, and the property levied upon released ang

L

discharged.

Rule returnable an«-ﬁq/* s

7!

at 2, 50 =k clockg_M., in the
Court Room of the Columbia County Court House, Bloom&burg,

the : ﬁ -day of

<1981,

Pennsylvania, at which time a pre-hearing conference/hesuing

shall be held.

Meanwhile, the Sheriff's sale for the subject property

scheduled for Thursday, December 3, 1981, at 2:30 o'clock P.M.

15 hereby stayed until Ffurther order of courf; mfﬁﬂ-*nﬂ’7AW\p
fd-"ﬁf“-'é’tv e
@Mﬁ» :f"-%t" ﬁé‘“‘w BY ZHE COURT:




